the “Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company have at their meeting held 
today, inter alia, considered and approved: 

1. The Board approved the acquisition of M/s   PRISHA INFOTECH PTE. LTD, a Singapore based entity at 
USD 1,50,000 /- (USD One Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only) 

This will result in M/s PRISHA INFOTECH PTE. LTD. becoming the wholly owned subsidiary of the 
Company w.e.f 01st Jan, 2026.  

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI 
Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 has been provided under

[...]

the date of execution of the agreements. 

7 Nature of consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap and details of the 
same 

Cash Consideration 

8 The cost of acquisition or the price at which the 
shares are acquired 

The cost of acquisition is USD:1,50,000 ( USD One Lakh and Fifty 
Thousand Only) 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control acquired and 
/ or number of shares acquired. 

Previous holding – 0.00%  
Proposed acquisition – 100.00% 

10 Brief background about the entity acquired in 
terms of products/line of business acquired, date